

**Minimal Electromagnetic Coupling of Vector Mesons.**

S. A. BONOMETTO

*Istituto di Fisica dell'Università - Padova  
Istituto Nazionale di Fisica Nucleare - Sezione di Padova**(Nuovo Cimento, 34, 1127 (1964))*

In the formula (4) the term  $-\frac{1}{2}(m^2)_{ij}a_\mu^2$  has to be substituted by

$$-\frac{1}{2}m_{ij}^2 a_\mu^i a_\mu^j.$$

In the footnote (\*\*) there are two mistakes: the term  $-(m^2/2)a_\mu^2$  in the Lagrangian has to be substituted by

$$-\frac{1}{2}m_{ij}^2 a_\mu^i a_\mu^j$$

and the  $k$  at the end of the second row has to be substituted by  $\gamma$ .

In the formula (7), at the first member, the term

$$g_{ski} m_{sj} a_\mu^i a_\mu^k$$

has been forgotten.